1/15June 2004
VND5N07/VND5N07-1
VNP5N07FI/K5N07FM
"OMNIFET":
FULLY AUTOPROTECTED POWER MOSFET
REV. 2
Table 1. General Features
■ LINEAR CURRENT LIMITATION

voltage at the input pin.
Figure 1. Package
Table 2. Order Codes
Type Vclamp RDS(on) Ilim
VND5N07
VND5N07-1
VND5N07FI
VND5N07FM
70 V 0.2 Ω 5 A
1
3 3
2
1
1
2
3
DPAK
TO-252
IPAK
TO-251
SOT-82FMISOWATT220
Package Tube Tape and Reel
DPAK VND5N07 VND5N0713TR
IPAK VND5N07-1 �
ISOWATT220 VND5N07FI �
SOT-82FM VND5N07FM �
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
VND5N07/VND5N07-1/VNP5N07FI/K5N07FM
2/15
Figure 2. Block Diagram
Table 3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 4. Thermal Data